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The following abbreviations are used:

a Autopatch ¢ Closed, limited access
| linked or crossband system o Open repeater
pkt packet #  Uncoordinated
t CTCSS, Hz tone access Digi Digital repeater
6m band
Rptr
Xmit Rptr Rec  Offset Location Call Mode Access Sponsor
51.870 51.170 Duncan VE7TRNA FM 141.3Hz CVARS
52.200 52.700 + Carcross VY1RMM FM YARA
52.830 51.130 - Victoria VE7RSX FM 100.0Hz WARA
52.850 51.150 - Abbotsford VE7TRVA FM 100.0Hz FVARESS
52.870 51.170 - Duncan VE7TRNA FM 141.3Hz CVARS
52.890 51.190 - Vancouver VE7THCP FM VE7HCP
52.910 51.210 - Anvil Island VE7QRO FM VE7LWB
52.970 51.270 - Victoria VE7TRFR FM VE7DAT
220 MHz Band
Rptr
Xmit Rptr Rec  Offset Location Call Mode Access Sponsor
222.540 146.060 - Sidney VE7XMT FM 100.0Hz WARA
222.600 224.200 + Osoyoos VE70SY FM 156.7Hz KARTS
223.920 222.320 - Coquitlam VE7VFB FM VAT7LNX
223.960 222.360 - Surrey VE7TRSC FM 110.9Hz SARC
224.040 222.440 - Ladysmith VA7DXH FM 88.5Hz  VA7DXX
224140 222540 - Victoria VE7VIC FM 100.0Hz WARA
224.260 222.660 - Chilliwack VE7TRVA FM 110.9Hz FVARESS
224300 222.700 - Vancouver VE7RPT FM BCFMCA
224.600 223.000 - Vancouver VE7NYE FM 127.3Hz PJ Van Baggen
224.620 223.020 - Sayward VE7TRNC FM NIARS
224.640 223.040 - Vancouver VE7RVK FM VECTOR
224,700 223.100 - Vancouver VE7RHS FM UBC ARS

224740  223.140 - Langley VAT7RSI FM 110.9Hz VETAS



224.800
224.840

224.880

224.900
224.920
224.940
224.960

Rptr
Xmit
915.000

927.6875
1246.000

1247.000

1247.000
1289.000
1289.000
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223.200
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Rptr Rec
147.525

902.6875
2410.000

1259.000

1259.000
1246.000
2434.000

1271.500
1271.940

Offset
147.525

Burnaby
Vancouver

Maple Ridge
Cowichan
Valley

Coquitlam
Chemainus
Burnaby

900 MHz and
up

Location
Vancouver

Maple Ridge
Vancouver

Kelowna

Surrey
Abbotsford
Vancouver

Victoria
Vancouver

VE7RBY
VE7TOK

VE7RMR

VE7RNA
VE7NZ
VE7RNA
VE7VYL

Call
VE7VHF

VE7NFR
VE7VHF

VAT7DIG

VA7ICM
VE7RVA
VE7VHF

VE7VIC
VE7RAG

FM
FM

FM
FM
FM
FM

Mode
ATV

FM

ATV
D-
Star
D-
Star
ATV

ATV

Star
FM

127.3Hz

141.3Hz

141.3Hz

Access

114.8Hz

VE7BYY

Murray Gjernes
Maple Ridge
ARC

CVARS
VE7NZ
Cowichan ARS
BCFMCA

Sponsor

VE7HMW
North Fraser
ARC

VE7THMW
OCARC

ICOM
FVARESS
VE7THMW

WARA
BCFMCA



